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Board of Adjustments (BOA)
City of Glen Rose, Texas 76043  Tel: (254) 897-9373 Fax: (254) 897-7989

Request for Board of Adjustment (BOA) Hearing

Address of property: 4O/ Snm Hougie =5
Applicant’s Name: Se 77t Date: -"—”l(a[-?"l

Property Owner/Applicant Information
Full Name: = St A

Address:  _ - .-, e

Telephone No: R Email:
Present zoning at site: QD |

I am requesting this hearing for the following reason(s):

B(I Setback variance for [ ] side yard [ ] rear yard [ ]frontyard G . 7

[ ] Lot size variance [ ] Lot coverage variance

[ ] Lot frontage width variance [ ] Lot depth variance [ ] Building height variance

[ 1Challenging the decision of the [ ] Zoning Administrator [/f Building Official
[\/f Other City Official
Explain, in detail, the reason for appearing before the BOA: (Use a separate page if necessary.

Attach all photos, maps, drawings, etc).
ﬁ(ﬁieﬁw 4 ﬁ(ﬁfﬁ/‘? 77 Lime Sned 157 SfmesT 15 N [l

/?zr;h/ g '\,./47 D OUR Df ST ST Feers ﬂq/ru—, 7%n 7 wus /l-/c/olzau-’f/
Repwinad Excl 6’.“72/’,7 S$feT T b /57@,.7‘4,% b PIT wacde,
/3y C“"‘C'if’f_”'“) ©R )‘/)rv//ﬂ fFzom e Sharel owvn ff—a/‘ﬁu-q 505
Hrrre 6cu/_-, /E) 5 Rf/’fqof Ler=a [ 45> &Siyes s @N{v A
[Zeps sy /’,eh)., Y o rmlie Aty 5‘11/(]/:»14&’77,«:?/&—() Lon Seefiry
5 T vhmis e /"“ Al /-x/ /94/'/7 FW5 23 ST pec;w ‘,./17«,‘1
W;m/‘u/ Gis® [Ee /7»//o/ﬁre-s A /-—Mz_é Mre «/( Lot

I hereby certify that all the information provided is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.
Applicant’s Signature:

/féﬁw ".‘/72/?/ Date: Lf//‘*/él‘/
BOA Hearing Request Ma{72015




Building, Planning and Code Enforcement Department
201 NE Vernon Street, PO Box 1949, Glen Rose, Texas 76043
(254) 897-2272 Fax: (254) 897-7989

May 3, 2024

Public hearing, discussion and possible action by the Board of Adjustment at the request of Scott
Knapp on behalf of Knappers Brew LL.C, owner, for a variance for the item listed below, in
order to allow for consistent landscape and sidewalk adjacent to building at 401 Sam Houston.

RE:

e Variance request for 5ft from the 18ft parking space length required for off street parking.

Dear Property Owner:

This letter is to inform you of a setback variance request in the area of your property ownership near 401
Sam Houston. The purpose of the variance is to allow for consistent landscape and sidewalk adjacent to
building. State law requires the City to notify all property owners (most recent tax rolls) within 200’ of
the proposed request. The Board of Adjustment will hold a public hearing on May 14, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
in the City Council Chambers of City Hall, 201 NE Vernon Street, Glen Rose, Texas, 76043 to hear
public comment on this request for variance. Immediately following the public hearing, the Board of
Adjustment will take action to approve or deny the request.

It is important that you submit your opinion in writing to the Building and Planning Office for
consideration by the Board. A form is included with this letter which you may mail or return to one of
the drop boxes located at City Hall.

Questions regarding the variance request or this letter may be directed to Larry Allen, (254)-897-2272,
ext:104. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Building and Planning / Code Enforcement



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Glen Rose, Texas
Building, Planning, Code Enforcement Department
P.O. Box 1949, Glen Rose, TX 76043

Ph: (254) 897-2272 Fax: (254) 897-7989

Public hearing, discussion and possible action by the Board of Adjustment at the request of Scott
Knapp, for a variance for the item listed below, in order to allow for consistent landscape and
sidewalk adjacent to building located at 401 Sam Houston St, Glen Rose, TX 76043.

RE:
° Variance request for 5ft from the 18ft parking space length required for off street

parking.

This letter may be deposited in either of the two drop boxes located at City Hall, 201 NE Vernon
Street, Glen Rose, Texas or mailed to City Hall, Attention: Planning and Zoning Department, PO
Box 1949, Glen Rose, Texas 76043.

NAME:

ADDRESS:

IAM ( )INFAVOR ( )INOPPOSITION TO THIS REQUEST.

Reasons/Comments:

Building and Planning / Code Enforcement



401 Sam Houston

Variance Request




14.02.047 B-1 Restricted Commercial District

(a) Purpose. The B-1 Restricted Commercial District has been established to limit commercial uses
and operations within enclosed buildings and prohibiting the outside storage and display of
goods, materials, vehicles and equipment. This district is intended to accommodate the basic
shopping and service needs of residents and to provide retail and office space for merchants
and financial, administrative, government and business services.

(b) Permitted uses. The uses permitted in the B-1 district include those listed in the schedule of
uses found in appendix A of this article. Any use not expressly authorized and permitted herein
is expressly prohibited in this district, unless otherwise allowed in conformance with section
14.02.107 dealing with new and unlisted uses.

(c) Specific use permit. In order to allow for certain uses which, because of their nature or unusual
character, cannot be unconditionally permitted in this district, yet would or could be an
appropriate or compatible use under certain controlied circumstances and locations, the
planning and zoning commission shall forward its recommendations of action to the city council,
after public hearing thereon. The city council shall hold a public hearing and may authorize and
grant the issuance of a specific use permit for such uses allowed in the schedule of uses in
appendix A of this article. The issuance of the permit by the city council shall be contingent upon
reasonable and appropriate conditions and safeguards, including the length of time, so as to
properly protect any adjacent property, use or neighborhood character, as well as ensure the
appropriate conduct of the conditional use of the land and buildings granted.

(d) Area,_yard,_height, lot coverage and building_size. The requirements regulating the minimum lot
size, minimum yard sizes (front, side and rear), maximum building height, maximum percentage
of lot coverage by buildings and the minimum size of buildings, as pertains to this district, shall
conform with the provisions of the schedule of district regulations found in section 14.02.041 and
any other applicable regulations as herein provided.

(e) Parking_requirements. Off-street parking space requirements shall be in accordance with the
parking schedule found in appendix A of this article and section 14.02.104. No enclosed or
covered parking is specifically required.

(f) Al commercial operations and sales to be enclosed; exception. All commercial uses, operations
and sales, except for off-street parking and off-street loading facilities, shall be conducted within
completely enclosed buildings. However, the city council may grant a permit to businesses for
sidewalk sales for a period up to 30 days.

(Ordinance 240 adopted 3/15/94; 2007 Code, sec. 1565.21)



B-1 Area Regulations

Schedule of District i

Area Regulations R-1 R-2 R-Zm R-3 R-4 MH B-1 B-2 B-3 1 PLR
Minimun lot area (sq. ft.) 6,600 (A) {A) (B) (B) ©) 3,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Minimum lot width (ft.) 60 60 60 60 50 40" 60** 25 25 N/A | N/A 25
Minimum lot depth (ft.) 10 no 110 1o 120 75*100%* 120 N/A N/A N/A N/A
front yard setback (ft.) 25 25 25 25 25 25¢ 25+ (D) (D} N/A 20 (D)
Minimum front yard setback - Major street {ft.) 35 35 35 35 35 25 25 (D) {D} N/A N/A (D}
Minimum side yard setback (ft.} 7 7 7 7 7 6 64 (£) {E) N/A (E} (£)
Minimum side yard setback - Carner lot 25 25 25 25 25 25° 25+ 20 20 N/A 20 20
Minimum tear yard setback (ft.} 25 25 25 25 25 20* 25+ (F) (F) N/A {F) i3]
Maximum height (stories) 25 25 25 25 3 i5 3 8 8 8 2.5
Height of structure (ft) 35 35 35 35 45 25 45 100 100 100 35
Maximum lot coverage 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 50% N/A N/A N/A 50% N/A
Minimum Living Area- Excluding Garage 1000 800 550 550 550 N/A* 450*¢ 550 N/A N/A N/A N/A




